Year (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) * (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1) (9/1) (3/1 & 9/1)

* TIC=

* 0.92%

*

2021 $1,450,000 4.000% $246,200 $1,696,200 * $1,450,000 $246,200 $1,696,200 $0

2022 $1,505,000 4.000% $188,200 $1,693,200 * * $1,500,000 $115,484 $1,615,484 $77,716

2023 $1,570,000 4.000% $128,000 $1,698,000 * * $1,555,000 $62,800 $1,617,800 $80,200

2024 $1,630,000 4.000% $65,200 $1,695,200 * * $1,585,000 $31,700 $1,616,700 $78,500

*

$6,155,000 $627,600 $6,782,600 * $1,450,000 $246,200 $4,640,000 $209,984 $6,546,184 $236,416

Maturities callable 9/1/21 or any date thereafter.

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2021 ISSUE.

CHANGE IN DSRF…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………10,225

(1) ROUNDING AMOUNT…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………$1,896

POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….$248,536

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….$242,469

POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….5.153%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 1.25% as the discount rate.

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change Est. PV % Est. PV $

in Rates Savings Savings

-0.30% 5.857% $275,592

-0.20% 5.622% $264,495

-0.10% 5.388% $253,482

+0.10% 4.921% $231,510

+0.20% 4.688% $220,577

+0.30% 4.457% $209,695

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming hypothetical rates based

on current rates +10bps for municipal bonds as of 3/10/21. Actual rates may vary. If actual rates are higher than those assumed,

the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides information and is not intended to be a recommendation,

proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise to be considered as advice.